considered the facts of the case as well as the revised settlement terms proposed 

by the Applicants and recommended the case for settlement on the following 

Revised Settlement Terms: - 

Name of the 

Applicant 

Revised Settlement Terms  

K Anusha  INR 10,72,500/- (Rupees Ten lakh seventy-two 

thousand and five hundred only) as settlement amount. 

Name of the 

Applicant 

Revised Settlement Terms  

 Not to associate with BGL and its associates for a 

period of one year in any capacity. 

V Sri Lakshmi  INR 12,35,000/- (Rupees Twelve lakh thirty-five 

thousand only) as settlement amount. 

 Not to associate with BGL and its affiliates in any 

capacity for a period of one year including employment, 

consultancy, or any other professional or business 

relationship. 

Dr. K Jayalakshmi 
Kumari 

 INR 12,35,000/- (Rupees Twelve lakh thirty-five 

thousand only) as settlement amount. 

 Not to associate with BGL and its affiliates in any 

capacity for a period of two years, including 

employment, consultancy, or any other professional or 

business relationship. 

7. The Panel of Whole Time Members of SEBI accepted the recommendations of the